## HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tender on form PWD-6 and PWD-8 are invited by the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dalhousie for the following work from approved and eligible contractors in Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or before 25-05-2023 upto 12:00 PM and will be opened on the same day at 03:30 PM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender forms can be had from his office against cash payment (non-refundable) upto 12:00 PM on 25-05-2023.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit Accounts/Saving Account in any of the post office or nationalized bank in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dalhousie must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 120 days. Executive Engineer. Jal Shakti Division. Dalhousie reserve the right to reject the tender without assigning any reasons. However such tender form duly filled should be accompanied by demand draft of cost of tender form drawn in favour of Executive Engineer. Jal Shakti Division. Dalhousie.

Sr.	Name of Work	Estimated	Earnest	Time	Cost of
No.		Cost	money	limit	tender
					form
1	Annual repair and maintenance water supply scheme	Rs.	Rs.	Three	Rs.250/-
	Dalhousie Town in Tehsil Dalhousie and Distt. Chamba (HP)	492450/-	9849/-	Month	
	(SH:- Providing water proofing coating of food grade to existing				
	RCC storage tank at Moti Tibba)				
2	IFC, Support activity under JJM in Jal Shakti Sub-Division	Rs.	Rs.	One	Rs.250/-
	Chowari Distt. Chamba (HP) (SH:- P/F M.S. Tube for	493368/-	9640/-	Month	
	installation of Gantry board for both side U-Shape)				
3	A/R & M/O of Lift Water supply scheme Dalhousie Town in	Rs.	Rs.	Two	Rs.250/-
	Tehsil Dalhousie and Distt. Chamba (HP) (SH: - Painting at	282072/-	5641/-	Month	
	Chow rah stage lst Bridges, Railings Pump Houses etc.)				
4	IFC, Support activity under JJM in Jal Shakti Sub-Division	Rs.	Rs.	One	Rs.250/-
	Chowari Distt. Chamba (HP) (SH:- P/F M.S. Tube for	450000/-	9000/-	Month	
	installation of Gantry board for both side U-Shape)				

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS :-

- The contractors/firms should be registered in Jal Shakti Vibhag in appropriate class. 1
- The contractors/firms should have Income Tax/GST registration certificate. 2
- 3. The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit Accounts/Saving Account in any of the post office or nationalize d bank in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dalhousie with application form before the purchasing the tender documents.
- 4. The contractors/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which the Executive Engineer reserve the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.
- In case of sudden holiday on the date of opening of the tenders, the same will be opened on the next working 5. day at the same time.
- The conditional/ambiguous/telegraphic tenders or tender by fax or tender without earnest money will not be 6. entertained/considered in any case.
- The tender of those contractors/firms shall not be considered whose performance is not found 7. good/satisfactory in the past

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dalhousie Distt. Chamba -176304

## No. JSV-DLU-EA-1-E-Tender/2023-

2806-55

Dt. Dalhousie the 16-05-2023 Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary y action please.

- The Engineer-in-Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Shimla. 1
- The Chief Engineer, (DZ) Jal Shakti Department, Dharamshala. 2.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer/Executive Engineer in Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division. 4.
- Notice Board/Drawing Branch/ Accounts Branch. 5.
- 6 All the contractors/ firms.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Dalhousie Distt. Chamba -176304